## FORBES AVENUE SIDEWALK WIDENING BID OPENING MAY 24, 2019

				Palombo Contracting, Inc.		A. Merante Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANT.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0606-0150	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLES	1	SET	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0606-0161	GRADE ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING GAS VALVES	4	SET	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
0608-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$29,500.00	\$29,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00
0686-0020	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING, TYPE B	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
0901-0001	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC DURING CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
0901-0231	ADDITIONAL WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B	40	DAY	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.50	\$60.00
0901-0240	ADDITIONAL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	25	SF	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
0901-0320	4" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PAINT & BEADS, YELLOW	1,650	LF	\$1.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.50	\$2,475.00
0901-0354	24" STANDARD PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TAPE, WHITE	12	LF	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$9.00	\$108.00
0931-0003	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B, STEEL SQUARE POST	8	SF	\$42.00	\$336.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
0935-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	21	SF	\$42.00	\$882.00	\$60.00	\$1,260.00
0937-0300	FLEXIBLE DELINEATOR POST, SURFACE-MOUNT TYPE SM-1, WHITE POST WITH WHITE SHEETING	6	EACH	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$360.00
0941-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
0945-0001	RESET POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
0962-1001	6" WHITE WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	279	LF	\$2.50	\$697.50	\$2.50	\$697.50
0962-1005	4" YELLOW WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,650	LF	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.75	\$2,887.50
0963-0001	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	1,172	SF	\$3.00	\$3,516.00	\$3.00	\$3,516.00
0964-0011	12" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	240	LF	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$1,920.00
0964-0021	24" WHITE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	257	LF	\$21.00	\$5,397.00	\$20.00	\$5,140.00
0971-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B	16	EACH	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00
0975-0001	REMOVE POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE F	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$115.00	\$920.00
9000-0001	CONCRETE DECK CURB	345	LF	\$70.00	\$24,150.00	\$200.00	\$69,000.00
9000-0002	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK, VARIABLE DEPTH	32	CY	\$380.00	\$12,160.00	\$1,500.00	\$48,000.00
9000-0003	MISCELLANEOUS WORK TIME FOR A FULL CREW	40	HOUR	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
9000-0004	OFF DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER	400		\$65.00	\$26,000.00	\$70.00	\$28,000.00
					\$202,058.50		\$243,514.00